PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5491359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE PATENAUDE	08/15/2018
DAVID VEILLEUX	08/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	152310 Canada (DBA AS Hanging Systems)
Street Address:	3600 Matte Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite L
City:	Brossard
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J4Y 2Z2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29659989
Application Number:	29659991
Application Number:	29659993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)273-2702

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-973-2720

Email: italia@italiaip.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. ITALIA

Address Line 1: 3500 WEST OLIVE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91505

SIGNATURE:	James A. Italia/
DATE SIGNED: 0	04/24/2019
Т	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=D Veilleux Assignment#page1.tif source=P Patenaud Assignment (002)#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I David Veilleux, hereinafter referred to as "APPLICANT", residing at St. George, Utah, am the inventor for the following Design Patent Application Numbers:

> 29/659,989 29/659,991 29/659,993

AND WHEREAS, 152310 Canada (DBA AS Hanging Systems), located at 3600 Matte Boulevard, Suite L, Brossard, Québec J4Y 2Z2 Canada, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the APPLICANT by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over to unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights to said design patent applications in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grated therefore in the United States. Thereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

5 day of August, 2018 at St. George, Utah.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I Pierre Patenaude, hereinafter referred to as "APPLICANT", residing at St-Rochdes-Aulnaies, Quebec, Canada, am the inventor for the following Design Patent Application Numbers:

> 29/659,989 29/659,991 29/659,993

AND WHEREAS, 152310 Canada (DBA AS Hanging Systems), located at 3600 Matte Boulevard, Suite L., Brossard, Québec J4Y 2Z2 Canada, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five dollars (\$5.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the APPLICANT by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over to unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive rights to said design patent applications in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grated therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 15 day of August, 2018 at St-Roch-des-Aulnaies, Quebec, Canada.

Pierre Patenaude

RECORDED: 04/24/2019